# p22000093838

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Durings Futty Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300399346223

S. CHATHAM DEC 27 2022

22 DEC 22 PH 10: 26

2022 DEC 22 AM 10: 47

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUR	Top of the H	ill Ventures Corporation			
		Name of	Resulting Flo	orida Profit	Corporation
		of Conversion, Articles of tool to the conversion of the corporation o			are submitted to convert the following eligibers as \$607.0202, F.S.
Please	e return all corresp	ondence concerning this	s matter to:		
Tabith	na A. Taylor, Esq.				
		Contact Person			
Bryan	t Taylor Law, PLLC				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Firm/Company			
261 N	lorth University Drive	e, Suite 500			
+		Address		<del></del>	
Planta	ation, FL 33324				
		City, State and Zip Code	e	<del></del>	
info@	sbttlaw.com				
	E-mail address: (t	o be used for future annu	ial report not	ification)	
For fi	urther information	concerning this matter,	please call:		
Tabith	na A. Taylor, Esq.		954 at (	282-9: )	331
	Name of Co	ontact Person		ea Code and	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclo	osed is a check for	the following amount:			
⊠ \$1	05.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 and Certific	_	□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Addr New Filing So Division of Co P.O. Box 632	ection orporations		New I Divisi	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32314

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

(850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243 PLEASE USE FUNDS FROM ACCT: 120210000160 AMOUNT: AUTHORIZATION: Top of the Hill Ventures Corporation **Business Name** Document Number, (if known): Walk in \_\_\_ Pick up time Will wait \_\_\_ Mail out Photocopy \_\_\_Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation \_\_\_ Certificate of Status **NEW FILINGS AMMENDMENTS** Profit Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Not for Profit Change of Registered Agent Limited Liability Dissolution/Withdrawal Domestication Merger Other \_X\_Conversion CORP Statement of Correction PLLC **OTHER FILINGS** REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS Foreign filing Annual Report Limited Partnership Fictitious Name Reinstatement APOSTIL ( ) Country Other

FLORIDA.CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC

2330 CLARE DRIVE

**EXAMINER'S INITIALS:** 

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### **Converting Eligible Entity**

Into

### Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:	
Top of the Hill Ventures, LLC	
Enter Name of the Converting Entity	
2. The converting entity is a	32 <b>DE</b> C 27 <b>DE</b> C 27 DE C
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	SECURIA DIVISION OF 22
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	AN POST TO STATE OF THE STATE O
05/01/2021 on	) 10. 26
Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.	3.7
3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u>	
Top of the Hill Ventures Corporation	
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation	
4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and t current/organic jurisdiction.	he laws of its
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is file Department of State.)	ed by the Florida
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this clisted as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	date will not be

Signed thisday of	20 <sup>22</sup>	
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corpora		
required Signature for Florida From Empora	<del>11011.</del>	
Signature of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or C	Officers have not been selected, an Incorpora	tor:
/s/ DeSuan A. Hill		
Printed Name: DeJuan A. Hill Printed Name: P	esident	
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Converting	Florida partnerships, limited partnership.	s, and limited liability
companies: [See below for required signature(s).		
Signature: /s/ DeJuan A. Hill		
DeJuan A. Hill Printed Name:	Managing Member Title:	
		N. S. V.
Signature:		— <b>)£C</b> ' %ers %ers
Printed Name:	Title:	— 22 or 8
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	PHIO: 25
Signature:		(ii
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		<del></del>
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Lial Signature of one General Partner.	pility Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Lial Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	pility Limited Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representation	ive.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		
Fees: Articles of Conversion: Eyes for Florida Articles of Incorporation	\$35.00 \$70.00	

\$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	NAME Top of the Hill Vent	ures Corporation	
The name of the	e corporation shall be:		
ARTICLE II			
The principal pl	lace of business/mailing address is:		
	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:	
66 West Flagler	Street, Suite 900		
Miami, FL 33130	0		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	i i	DIVISION
	or which the corporation is organized is	EC .	. O.S.
Any lawful purpo	ose	22	ر در اد در اد
-			<del>, '</del> . ' : ' . ' : '
		<u> </u>	 
		<u> </u>	1 C .
		<del></del>	
			_
			-
ARTICLE IV	<del></del> 100		
The number of	shares of stock is:		
ARTICLE V	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>PRS</u>	
Name and Title	DeJuan A. Hill, President	Name and Title:	
Name and The	66 West Flagler Street, Suite 900	wante and Title.	
Address:		Address:	
	Miami. FL 33130		
Name and Title	:: <u></u>	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	
		<del></del>	
Name and Title	2:	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	_

ıme:	Bryant Taylor Law, PLLC		
dress:	261 North University Drive, Suite 500		
II <b>C</b> 55.	Plantation, FL 33324		
*****	***************************************	*****************	lan at the steam decima
	en named as registered agent to accept service of practice. I am familiar with and accept the appointment		
certific	cate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment		
certific		as registered agent and agree to act	
certific	cate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to act	
certific	cate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to act	
certific	cate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to act	in this capacity  22 DEC 22
s certific	cate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to act	